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-Navajo Nation Insurance Services Contact List- 
LOC NAME/ADDRESS REPRESENTATIVE PHONE NUMBER 

 NN Insurance Services Dept 
P.O. Box 1360 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

VACANT, Dept Mgr II 
Arvin Bain, Sr. Office Specialist (arvinbain@navajo-nsn.gov) 
 

Tel:  (928) 871-6461 
Fax:  (928) 871-6087 

710001 
710005 
710030 
710047 
710072 

NN Employee Benefits Program 
P.O. Box 1360 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
 
 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Emily Bennett, Program Supervisor (emilybennett@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Ralph Roanhorse, Management Analyst (rroanhorse@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Eulanda Ciccarello, Claims Analyst (eulandaciccarello@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Alisa Murphy, Accountant (alisamurphy@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Virginia Johnson, Employee Benefits Representative (virginiajohnson@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Rosemary Cleveland, Accts Maint Spec (rcleveland@navajo-nsn.gov) 

Tel:  (928) 871-6300 
Fax:  (928) 871-6408 

 NN Risk Management Program 
P.O. Box 1690 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

VACANT, Program Spvr 
Dorothene Dedman, Claims Analyst (ddedman@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Lucy Slim, Office Specialist (lucyslim@navajo-nsn.gov) 

Tel:  (928) 871-6335 
Fax:  (928) 871-6087 

 NN Safety/Loss Control Program 
P.O. Box 1690 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

William Lynch, Program Supervisor (williamlynch@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Michelle Shorty, Office Specialist (mshorty_14@yahoo.com) 

Tel:  (928) 871-6085 
Fax:  (928) 871-7638 

 NN Workers’ Comp Program 
P.O. Box 2489 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

Laverne Lee, Program Supervisor (nnwcp84@hotmail.com) 
Kimberly Bitsilly, Office Spec (kimberlybitsilly@yahoo.com) 

Tel:  (928) 871-6389 
Fax:  (928) 871-6083 

- Navajo Nation Employee Benefits Enterprise Contact List- 
LOC NAME/ADDRESS REPRESENTATIVE PHONE NUMBER 

710013 Dine Biolta School Board Assoc. 
P.O. Box 3719 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Angela Barney-Nez, Executive Director (barneynezangela@yahoo.com) 
Rosemary Goatson, Accountant (goatsonrm@yahoo.com) 
Daphne Betone, Admin Asst (dashkaythomas@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (928) 871-5225 
Fax: (928) 871-5148 

710090 Dine College 
P.O. Box C07 
Tsaile, AZ  86556 
 
 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Maggie George, President (mlgeorge@dinecollege.edu) 
Cheryl A. Thompson (cthompson@dinecollege.edu) 
VACANT, HR Director 
Ruth Nez, HR Benefit/Payroll Coord (ruthnez@dinecollege.edu) 
Stella Ben, Gen Srvs Sprvr (stellben@dinecollege.edu) 
Merle T. Dayzie, Support Services Manager (mtdayzie@dinecollege.edu) 

Tel: (928) 724-6603/6604 
Fax: (928) 724-6835 

710092 Dine Power Authority 
P.O. Box 3239 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

 
NOT ACTIVE 

Tel: (928) 871-2133 
Fax: (928) 871-4046 

710003 Kayenta Township Commission 
P.O. Box 1490 
Kayenta, AZ  86033 
(Effective 04/01/1998) 

Gabriel Yazzie, Interim Town Mgr (gyazzie@kayentatownship-nsn.gov) 
Tiffany Blackgoat, Accounts Payable/Payroll (tblackgoat@kayentatownship-nsn.gov) 
Corinne Holiday, Accounting Mgr. (choliday@kayentatownship-nsn.gov) 

Tel: (928) 697-8451 
Fax: (928) 697-8461 

710007 KTNN Radio Station 
P.O. Box 2569 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Troy Little, General Mgr (troylittle@ktnnonline.com) 
 

Tel: (928) 871-3536 
Fax: (928) 871-3479 

710070 Navajo Agricultural Products Industry 
P.O. Drawer 1318 
Farmington, NM  87499 
 
 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Tsosie Lewis, CEO (tlewis@navajopride.com) 
Brandy Webb, Controller (bwebb@navajopride.com) 
Beulah John, HR Manager (bjohn@navajopride.com) 
Lynette Willie, HR Generalist (lwillie@navajopride.com) 
Chereen Lopez, HR Generalist (clopez@navajopride.com) 
Emily Begay, Payroll Accountant (ebegay@navajopride.com) 

Tel: (505) 566-2600 
Fax: (505) 960-9458 
Direct: (505) 566-2696 

710080 Navajo Pride, LLC 
P.O. Drawer 1318 
Farmington, NM  87499 
(Effective 03/01/2013) 

Matthew Stelzer, General Manager (mstelzer@navajopride.com) 
Brandy Webb, Controller (bwebb@navajopride.com) 
Beulah John, HR Manager (bjohn@navajopride.com) 
Lynette Willie, HR Generalist (lwillie@navajopride.com) 

Tel: (505) 566-2600 
Fax: (505) 960-9458 
Direct: (505) 566-2696 

710081 NAPI - Flour Mill, LLC 
P.O. Drawer 1318 
Farmington, NM  87499 
(Effective 03/01/2013) 

Martin Jones, Mill Superintendent (mjones@navajopride.com) 
Brandy Webb, Controller (bwebb@navajopride.com) 
Beulah John, HR Manager (bjohn@navajopride.com) 
Lynette Willie, HR Generalist (lwillie@navajopride.com) 

Tel: (505) 566-2600 
Fax: (505) 960-9458 
Direct: (505) 566-2696 

710082 NAPI - Fresh Pack, LLC 
P.O. Drawer 1318 
Farmington, NM  87499 
(Effective 03/01/2013) 

 
 
NOT ACTIVE 

Tel: (505) 566-2600 
Fax: (505) 960-9458 
Direct: (505) 566-2696 

710083 NAPI - Bean Plant, LLC 
P.O. Drawer 1318 
Farmington, NM  87499 
(Effective 03/01/2013) 

 
 
NOT ACTIVE 

Tel: (505) 566-2600 
Fax: (505) 960-9458 
Direct: (505) 566-2696 

710084 NAPI - Trading, LLC 
P.O. Drawer 1318 
Farmington, NM  87499 
(Effective 03/01/2013) 

Hal Thompson, Trading Manager (hthompson@navajopride.com) 
Brandy Webb, Controller (bwebb@navajopride.com) 
Beulah John, HR Manager (bjohn@navajopride.com) 
Lynette Willie, HR Generalist (lwillie@navajopride.com) 

Tel: (505) 566-2600 
Fax: (505) 960-9458 
Direct: (505) 566-2696 

710010 Navajo Arts & Crafts Enterprise 
PO Box 160 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
(Effective 01/01/92-04/30/08) 

Barbara McGough, CEO (bmcgough@navajoartscrafts.com) 
Rena Tom, Benefits Coordinator (rtom@navajoartscrafts.com) 
Judy Friday, Payroll Clerk (jfriday@navajoartscrafts.com) 
Julisa Begaye, HR Assistant  (jbegaye@navajoartscrafts.com) 

Tel: (928) 871-4090 
Fax: (928) 871-3518 
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LOC NAME/ADDRESS REPRESENTATIVE PHONE NUMBER 
710009 Navajo Engineering & Const Authority 

P.O. Box 969 
Shiprock, NM  87420 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Cary Patterson, General Manager (cary@navajo.net) 
Ray Smith, HR Manager (ray@navajo.net) 
Marsha Yazzie, Payroll Supervisor (marsha@navajo.net) 
James Henry, Controller (james@navajo.net) 

Tel: (505) 368-5151 
Fax: (505) 368-3013 

710018 Four Corners Pre-Cast (NECA) 
P.O. Box 1558 
Farmington, NM  87499 
(Effective 07/01/2006) 

Ron Thompson, General Manager (rthompson@digii.net) 
Ruby Logsdon, Bookkeeper (fcp@digii.net) 
 

Tel: (505) 327-4874 
Fax: (505) 327-1262 

710011 Navajo Nation Gaming Enterprise 
1501 South Yale Street, Suite 101 
Flagstaff, AZ  86001 
 
 
 
 
(Effective 05/16/2007) 

Derrick Watchman, CEO (dwatchman@nnge.org) 
Raymond C. Etcitty, General Counsel (retcitty@nnge.org) 
Richard Williamson, CFO (rwilliamson@nnge.org) 
Brian Parrish, COO (bparrish@nnge.org) 
Adam Parker, Financial Analyst (adamparker@nnge.org) 
Johanna Begay, Corporate Accountant (jobegay@nnge.org) 
Kathy Rybar, Exec HR Director (krybar@nnge.org) 
Carmelita Tracy, BOD Exec Asst & Exec Ofc Mgr (ctracy@nnge.org) 

Tel: (928) 213-5403 
Fax: (928) 213-5793 

710019 Fire Rock Navajo Casino (NNGE) 
PO Box 38 
Church Rock, NM 87311 
(Effective 11/01/2010) 

Derrick Watchman, CEO (dwatchman@nnge.org) 
VACANT, Controller 
Valerie Simpson, HR Mgr (ValerieSimpson@nnge.org) 
Alta Largo, Benefits Coordinator (AltaLargo@nnge.org) 

Tel: (505) 905-7146/7153 
Fax: (505) 905-7197 

710020 Flowing Water Navajo Casino (NNGE) 
PO Box 4500 
Farmington, NM 87499 
(Effective 09/01/2010) 

Derrick Watchman, CEO (dwatchman@nnge.org) 
VACANT, Controller 
Elise Campbell, HR Mgr (elisecampbell@nnge.org) 
Elbertine Benally, Benefits Coordinator (elbertinebenally@nnge.org) 

Tel: (505) 960-7001/7004 
Fax: (505) 960-7209 

710041 Northern Edge Navajo Casino (NNGE) 
PO Box 4500 
Farmington, NM 87499 
(Effective 09/01/2011) 

Derrick Watchman, CEO (dwatchman@nnge.org) 
VACANT, Controller 
Elise Campbell, HR Mgr (elisecampbell@nnge.org) 
Elbertine Benally, Benefits Coordinator (elbertinebenally@nnge.org) 

Tel: (505) 960-7001/7004 
Fax: (505) 960-7209 

710049 Twin Arrows Navajo Casino Resort (NNGE) 
22181 Resort Blvd, Intrst 40, Exit 219 
Flagstaff, AZ 86004 
(Effective 09/01/2012) 

Derrick Watchman, CEO (dwatchman@nnge.org) 
Cecilia Au, Controller (ceciliaau@nnge.org) 
Ramona Begay, HR Mgr (ramonabegay@nnge.org) 
Caroline Barton, Benefits Coordinator (CarolineBarton@nnge.org) 

Tel: (928) 856-7160 
Fax: (928) 856-7607 

710094 Navajo Nation Hospitality Enterprise 
6677 W. Thunderbird Rd Ste J176 
Glendale, AZ 85306 
 
 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Stan Sapp, Managing Agent (info@monumenthospitality.com) 
Jill Beaumont, Controller (jill@monumenthospitality.com) 
Teresa Manuelito, WR Acting General Manager (gm.az236@choicehotels.com) 
Ella Manygoats, TC General Manager (gm.az815@choicehotels.com) 
Patrice Nimrod, Page General Manager (gm.az214@choicehotels.com) 
Mary Walters, NTC Acting General Manager (ntcgm@explorenavajo.com) 

Tel: (623) 412-0297 
Fax:  (623) 412-0654 
 
Tel: (928) 871-4108 WR 
Fax: (928) 871-5466 WR 

710095 Navajo Nation Oil & Gas Company 
P.O. Box 4439 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Louis Denetsosie, President/CEO (ldenetsosie@nnogc.com) 
Elsie Charles, HR Director (echarles@nnogc.com) 
Antoinette Yazzie, HR Generalist II (ayazzie@nnogc.com) 
Janelle Yazzie, HR Generalist I (jyazzie@nnogc.com) 

Tel: (928) 871-4880 
Fax: (928) 871-4882 

710065 Navajo Nation Shopping Center 
P.O. Box 478 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Nathaniel Begay, CEO (nbegay@nnscinc.com) 
Juanita Yazzie, HR Administrator/ Leasing Manager (jyazzie@nnscinc.com) 
Elizabeth Tso, Controller (etso@nnscinc.com) 

Tel: (928) 871-2218 
Fax: (928) 871-4217 
Direct: (928) 871-4979 

710063 
 

Navajo Technical University 
P.O. Box 849 
Crownpoint, NM  87313 
 
 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Elmer J. Guy, President (eguy@navajotech.edu) 
Kenneth E. Cooper, HR Director (kcooper@navajotech.edu) 
Anthony Major, CFO (amajor@navajotech.edu) 
Tomasina Grey, Grants & Contracts Spec (tgrey@navajotech.edu) 
Wanda Cooke, Payroll Technician (wcooke@navajotech.edu) 
Brenda Tom, HR Generalist (btom@navajotech.edu) 

Tel: (505) 786-4110/4109 
Fax: (505) 786-5644 
Bus Ofc: (505) 786-4184 
Bus Fax: (505) 786-4155 

710014 Navajo Times Publishing Company 
P.O. Box 310 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
(Effective 12/13/2003) 

Tom Arviso, CEO Publisher (tarviso@navajotimes.com) 
Arnie Sarracino, HR Director (arnie@navajotimes.com) 
Olivia Benally, Controller (obenally@navajotimes.com) 

Tel: (928) 871-1130 
Fax: (928) 871-1159 

710064 Navajo Transitional Energy Co., LLC 
P.O. Box 1749 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
(Effective 07/03/2014) 

Clark Moseley, CEO (clark.moseley@navajo-tec.com) 
Harrison Tsosie, General Counsel  (harrisontsosie@gmail.com) 
 

Tel: (505) 368-2009 
       (214) 725-5785 
Fax: (505) 368-2013 

710002 Navajo Tribal Utility Authority 
P.O. Box 170 
Ft. Defiance, AZ  86504 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Walter Haase, General Manager (walterh@ntua.com) 
Tom Nelson, CFO (tomn@ntua.com) 
Paul Bemore, HR Manager (paulb@ntua.com) 
Rowena Benally, Assistant HR Manager (rowena@ntua.com) 
Gervase Begay, Employ & Benefits Supervisor (gervaseb@ntua.com) 
Debra Thomas, Business Analyst (debrath@ntua.com) 
Chasity Jones, Benefits Administrator (chasityj@ntua.com) 
Cherilyn Delgarito, Employ & Benefits Rep (cherilynd@ntua.com) 
Jerilyn Gilbert-Employ & Benefits Rep (jerilyng@ntua.com) 
Tonia Navakuku, Administrative Asst. (tonian@ntua.com) 

Tel: (928) 729-6252 
Fax: (928) 729-4636 

 


